



Kurt A. Umbarger, CFA
Portfolio Specialist
T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
email: kurt_umbarger@troweprice.com
www.troweprice.com

Kurt Umbarger is an international/global equity portfolio specialist within the Equity Division of T. Rowe Price International, Inc. He is a vice president of T. Rowe Price International and T. Rowe Price Group.

Mr. Umbarger has 16 years of investment experience, all of which have been at T. Rowe Price. Prior to his current position, he was a marketing and client service representative for T. Rowe Price Global Investment Services Limited. Mr. Umbarger has been with the firm since 1992.

Mr. Umbarger earned a BS in finance from Towson University and an MSF in finance from Loyola College. He has also earned the Chartered Financial Analyst designation and is a Series 6, 7, 63, and 65 registered representative.

T. Rowe Price, Invest With Confidence and the Bighorn Sheep logo is a registered trademark of T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. in the European Union and other countries. This material was developed and produced in the United Kingdom.

Issued by T. Rowe Price Global Investment Services Limited, 60 Queen Victoria Street, London EC4N 4TZ, which is regulated by the UK FSA. This material is not intended for use by Private Customers, as defined by the UK FSA.